

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5871 of 2019

Dhaneeram Kashyap **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

07.08.2019	<p>Ms. Diksha Gouraha, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Somkant Verma, PL for the State.</p> <p>State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1, 2 & 3.</p> <p>Issue notice to other respondents on payment of PF as per rules.</p> <p>Matter be listed for further hearing immediately after reply of the respondents are received.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>