

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 5871 of 2019

Dhaneeram Kashyap & Others Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Others

30/09/2019	<p>Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, Advocate, for the Petitioners. Ms. Abhyunnati Singh, Panel Lawyer, for Respondent-State. Counsel for the Petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time for removing the default occurred in the filing of the present writ petition, failing which the present writ petition shall remain dismissed without further reference to the Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p> <p>sharad</p>