

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No.5871 of 2019**

Dhaneeram Kashyap & ors. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & ors.

16/10/2019	<p>Shri Ishan Verma, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Ms. Astha Shukla, PL for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2 which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application (I.A. No.2) is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is condoned.</p> <p>Registry to take steps.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Goutam Bhaduri Judge</p>
ashu	